SANTA ROSA - August 11, 2023 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.
Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (My Friend Emma - 55.75 - August 13, 2016)

Purse: $26,000

Plus: $7,800 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $33,800
Value of Race: $27,560 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $4,056, 4th $2,028, 5th $676

Weather: Clear Track:

Off at: 5:17 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand

Last Raced
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Firm

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Storming Machine (Roman, Evin) (%obs
Godsend (Pena, Brayan) (#obs

Atta Boy Lloyd (Alvarado, Frank)

Gallo Del Cielo (Rivera, Santos)
Maverick Rose (Castellanos, Adrian)

Fractional Times: 22.32 44.94

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(22:62) (12:23)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8
122 Lb 41 22 1172
125 Lb 2 4 43 3l 12
122 L 33 qHead 52
125 L 15 5 5
122 L 5 2 3t 43

Final Time: 57.17

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Ralph Colville

Owner: Pine Racing Stables, Talla Racing LLC and West Point Thoroughbreds

Trainer: Sadler, John

Scratched Horse(s): Kerry Gold (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $101,213

Pgm Horse
4 Storming Machine
2 Godsend

3 Atta Boy Lloyd

Win Place  Show
4.20 2.40 2.20
2.60 2.10

3.20

Wager Type

$1.00 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5
$1.00 Pick 6

$1.00 Pick 6

$2.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Exacta

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Super High Five
$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
2-4-4 (3 correct)
5-2/3-4-4/6 (4 correct)
3/5-5-2/3-4-4/6 (5 correct)
5-3/5-5-2/3-4-4/6 (6
correct)
5-3/5-5-2/3-4-4/6 (5
correct)

4-4

4-2

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1-5

4-2-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
38.60
53.15

108.10
1,250.70

13.00

34.60
3.50
2.45

11.50
8.10

4

arFr N

Pgm Horse Name
Storming Machine

Godsend

Atta Boy Lloyd
Gallo Del Cielo
Maverick Rose

Start

3/16
2Head
43
1Head
56

32

3/8 Str
11/2 12
32 1/2 22
21/2 32
57 57
44 4%

Fin

512 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Sadler, John; 2 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Taylor, Faith; 1 - Preciado, Guillermo; 5 - Stortz, Marcia

Oowners:

-Danuario Ramirez Garcia; 5 - Jack Tone Racing LLC;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

1.10*
1.80
5.70

19.50
4.10

Pool
8,534
19,179
18,022
11,111

9,240
32,789
12,746

1,656
21,418

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

pressed,drew away
2w,closed,2nd best
speed,weakened,held 3d
chased, green

no factor

Storming Machine, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Cloud Computing out of Tara Brooch, by Montbrook. Foaled Mar 29, 2020 in Kentucky.

4 - Pine Racing Stables, Talla Racing LLC and West Point Thoroughbreds; 2 - Arctos Racing LLC; 3 - Kelly, Benjamin E. and Taylor, Faith; 1

STORMING MACHINE broke well, pressed the pace outside of ATTA BOY LLOYD while always traveling well, took command passing the quarter pole,
drew off to an open lead, finished strong and was never threatened. GODSEND was under a ride from the break, found a good rhythm heading to the three
furlong marker, gradually cut into the leading margin of the dueling leaders then finished up well under left handed urging to gain second while slowly
gaining on, but never a threat to the winner. ATTA BOY LLOYD got squeezed at the start then was being leaned on by STORMING MACHINE for a few
strides, recovered, then set off for the lead, was joined by that foe to the outside, dueled through the turn racing away from the rail, jumped a rough patch in
the turn near the five-sixteenths pole causing a slight loss of momentum, weakened in the stretch but ran on well enough to hold the third spot. GALLO DEL
CIELO was outrun from the break, chased the field through the turn, tipped out a path into the stretch and finished with some late interest while racing
greenly. MAVERICK ROSE veered out from the break and was extremely wide in the early stages, moved closer going into the turn then drifted out, came
under pressure from the quarter pole but could not make up any ground late and was tiring before the final furlong.

(®obs Denotes OBS Graduate
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