## SANTA ROSA - August 11, 2023 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (My Friend Emma - 55.75 - August 13, 2016)

**Purse:** \$26,000

Plus: \$7,800 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Available Money: \$33,800

Value of Race: \$27,560 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$5,200, 3rd \$4,056, 4th \$2,028, 5th \$676

Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 5:17 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Oct22 <sup>6</sup> SA <sup>7</sup>	4	Storming Machine (Roman, Evin) (*obs	122	Lb	4	1	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1.10*	pressed,drew away
4Jul23 8PLN4	2	Godsend (Pena, Brayan) 🐟 🖜	125	Lb	2	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	31 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	1.80	2w,closed,2nd best
	3	Atta Boy Lloyd (Alvarado, Frank)	122	L	3	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	5.70	speed,weakened,held 3d
22Jul22 <sup>4</sup> SAC <sup>6</sup>	1	Gallo Del Cielo (Rivera, Santos)	125	L	1	5	5	5	5	4 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	19.50	chased, green
	5	Mayerick Rose (Castellanos, Adrian)	122	1	5	2	31	<b>⊿</b> 3	⊿1	5	4 10	no factor

Fractional Times: 22.32 44.94

Split Times: (22:62) (12:23)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Storming Machine, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Cloud Computing out of Tara Brooch, by Montbrook. Foaled Mar 29, 2020 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 57.17

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Ralph Colville

Owner: Pine Racing Stables, Talla Racing LLC and West Point Thoroughbreds

Trainer: Sadler, John

Scratched Horse(s): Kerry Gold (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$101,213

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Storming Machine	4.20	2.40	2.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-4-4 (3 correct)	38.60	8,534
2	Godsend		2.60	2.10	\$0.50 Pick 4	5-2/3-4-4/6 (4 correct)	53.15	19,179
3	Atta Boy Lloyd			3.20	\$0.50 Pick 5	3/5-5-2/3-4-4/6 (5 correct)	108.10	18,022
					\$1.00 Pick 6	5-3/5-5-2/3-4-4/6 (6 correct)	1,250.70	11,111
					\$1.00 Pick 6	5-3/5-5-2/3-4-4/6 (5 correct)	13.00	0
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-4	34.60	9,240
					\$1.00 Exacta	4-2	3.50	32,789
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-2-3-1	2.45	12,746
					\$0.50 Super High Five	4-2-3-1-5	11.50	1,656
					\$1.00 Trifecta	4-2-3	8.10	21,418

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I efformance Running Line I review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
4	Storming Machine	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>				
2	Godsend	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>				
3	Atta Boy Lloyd	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2_1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>				
1	Gallo Del Cielo	5	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	48				
5	Maverick Rose	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>12 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 4 - Sadler, John; 2 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Taylor, Faith; 1 - Preciado, Guillermo; 5 - Stortz, Marcia

Owners: 4 - Pine Racing Stables, Talla Racing LLC and West Point Thoroughbreds; 2 - Arctos Racing LLC; 3 - Kelly, Benjamin E. and Taylor, Faith; 1

-Danuario Ramirez Garcia; 5 - Jack Tone Racing LLC;

STORMING MACHINE broke well, pressed the pace outside of ATTA BOY LLOYD while always traveling well, took command passing the guarter pole, drew off to an open lead, finished strong and was never threatened. GODSEND was under a ride from the break, found a good rhythm heading to the three furlong marker, gradually cut into the leading margin of the dueling leaders then finished up well under left handed urging to gain second while slowly gaining on, but never a threat to the winner. ATTA BOY LLOYD got squeezed at the start then was being leaned on by STORMING MACHINE for a few strides, recovered, then set off for the lead, was joined by that foe to the outside, dueled through the turn racing away from the rail, jumped a rough patch in the turn near the five-sixteenths pole causing a slight loss of momentum, weakened in the stretch but ran on well enough to hold the third spot. GALLO DEL CIELO was outrun from the break, chased the field through the turn, tipped out a path into the stretch and finished with some late interest while racing greenly. MAVERICK ROSE veered out from the break and was extremely wide in the early stages, moved closer going into the turn then drifted out, came under pressure from the quarter pole but could not make up any ground late and was tiring before the final furlong.

Copyright 2023 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.